KC-12 KC-20
600V
RECTANGULAR CONNECTOR
KC-TYPE
FEATURES
SPECIFICATIONS (RATINGS, PERFORMANCE)
■Highly reliable contact (contactor)
The fork-shaped contact has a cleaning groove in the contacting part, which wipe off dust and other foreign material attached

M4×10 screw
■Mounting hole (common to plug and socket sides)
HOW TO ORDER
KC-12PSFC1
Basic type Hook
Plug side
Code Description
P Standard terminal
PB Rear mounted terminal
Pole No.
Code Description
12 12 poles
20 20 poles
Socket side
S Standard terminal
SB Rear mounted terminal
Number of covers
Code Description
1 With 1 cover
2 With 2 covers
C
CT
Side type cover: 12 poles
Side type cover: 20 poles
Top type cover: 12 poles
Cover
Code Description
Top type cover: 20 poles
12CV
Single part
code
20CV
12CVT
20CVT
Code Description
Typical assembly procedure
①Wire to the KC socket terminal.
②Fit the KC cover to the KC socket.
③Tighten the KC cover with an M3×33 screw.
④Fix the KC cover with an M4x10 screw.
ASSEMBLY
⑤Tighten the KC cover cable outlet with the KC cable holder.
⑥After mounting the KC plug to the panel, assemble it to the KC socket
(matching the mating marks with each other).
⑦Lock with the KC hook on both sides.
B9
KC-20P KC-20PS KC-20S
KC-12P KC-12S KC-12PS
STANDARD PRODUCTS
KC-20PB (Rear mounted terminal block) KC-20SB (Rear mounted terminal block) KC-20PBSB (Rear mounted terminal block)
KC-12PBSB (Rear mounted terminal block)KC-12SB (Rear mounted terminal block)KC-12PB (Rear mounted terminal block)